505707298 10/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5754108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FROST BANK FKA THE FROST NATIONAL BANK	10/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRAD ROBERTS- AIRSTRIP TECHNOLOGIES
Street Address:	2915 W. BITTERS RD STE 215
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78248
Name:	FROST BANK- ALICIA OVIEDO
Street Address:	3838 ROGERS ROAD
Internal Address:	OFS-3
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78251

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11301348
Application Number:	61159138
Application Number:	61185096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 210-220-4825

Email: alicia.oviedo@frostbank.com

Correspondent Name: ALICIA OVIEDO

Address Line 1: 3838 ROGERS ROAD

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F121629

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALICIA OVIEDO

PATENT 505707298 REEL: 050623 FRAME: 0711

SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Oviedo/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Airstrip Development, L.P CL 4396446-9002 Release of Patent Security Interest#page1.tif source=Airstrip Development, L.P CL 4396446-9002 Release of Patent Security Interest#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050623 FRAME: 0712

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of October 4, 2019, and granted by FROST BANK, a Texas state bank, formerly The Frost National Bank (the "Secured Party"), in favor of AIRSTRIP DEVELOPMENT, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (formerly known as AirStrip OB, L.P., formerly known as MP4 Solutions, L.P.) (the "Debtor") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 8, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Debtor, as grantor, and Secured Party;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor pledged and granted to the Secured Party for the ratable benefit of the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Debtor in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel Number 023236, Frame Number 0256 on September 15, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Debtor of any and all right, title and interest the Secured Party may have in the Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- l. Release of Security Interest. Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement in any and all right, title and interest of the Debtor, and reassigns to the Debtor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the Collateral. Furthermore, Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Secured Party agrees, at the Debtor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Debtor and their successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Debtor and their successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Texas, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Texas or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 050623 FRAME: 0713

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

FROST BANK

Daisy M. Ramos

Administrative Officer

State of Texas

County of Bexar

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 4th day of October, 2019, by Daisy M. Ramos,

Administrative Officer of FROST BANK, on behalf of said bank.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Alicia Oviedo

PATENT REEL: 050623 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 10/04/2019